CAWALING married to MARCELINO N. 
CAWALING, with postal address at Villa Remedios Subd., Lot 
17 Blk 3, Bo. Salitran, Dasmariñas City; 58-B Pinagtipunan St., 
Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila and for the satisfaction of the 
mortgaged debt which as of 31 August 2022 amounts to SEVEN 
HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND NINETY NINE PESOS & 
04/100 (Php 786,099.04), exclusive of legal fees and expenses 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on DECEMBER 16, 2022 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter in the Court Room 
of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas